



Contract Change Order Thirty (30)

Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale, Suite 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165

Vendor:	<u>Turner Construction Company</u>	Contract	<u>Construction: Collin County Courthouse Addition</u>
	<u>2001 N. Lamar, Suite 100</u>	Contract No.	<u>11067-10</u>
	<u>Dallas, TX 75202</u>	Effective Date	<u>6-Jun-12</u>

Awarded by Court Order No.:	<u>2010-302-04-26</u>
Change Order Court Order No. 1:	<u>FYI - Notification</u>
Change Order Court Order No. 2:	<u>FYI - Notification</u>
Change Order Court Order No. 3:	<u>2010-875-10-25</u>
Change Order Court Order No. 4:	<u>FYI - Notification</u>
Change Order Court Order No. 5:	<u>2010-962-12-06</u>
Change Order Court Order No. 6:	<u>FYI - Notification</u>
Change Order Court Order No. 7:	<u>2011-100-2-21</u>
Change Order Court Order No. 8:	<u>FYI - Notification</u>
Change Order Court Order No. 9:	<u>2011-264-04-25</u>
Change Order Court Order No. 10:	<u>FYI - Notification</u>
Change Order Court Order No. 11:	<u>2011-311-05-16</u>
Change Order Court Order No. 12:	<u>FYI - Notification</u>
Change Order Court Order No. 13:	<u>2011-373-06-13</u>
Change Order Court Order No. 14:	<u>FYI - Notification</u>
Change Order Court Order No. 15:	<u>2011-516-08-01</u>
Change Order Court Order No. 16:	<u>FYI - Notification</u>
Change Order Court Order No. 17:	<u>2011-612-08-22</u>
Change Order Court Order No. 18:	<u>FYI - Notification</u>
Change Order Court Order No. 19:	<u>FYI - Notification</u>
Change Order Court Order No. 20:	<u>FYI - Notification</u>
Change Order Court Order No. 21:	<u>2012-010-01-09</u>
Change Order Court Order No. 22:	<u>FYI - Notification</u>
Change Order Court Order No. 23:	<u>FYI - Notification</u>
Change Order Court Order No. 24:	<u>2012-116-02-20</u>
Change Order Court Order No. 25:	<u>Not approved</u>
Change Order Court Order No. 26:	<u>FYI - Notification</u>
Change Order Court Order No. 27:	<u>FYI - Notification</u>
Change Order Court Order No. 28:	<u>FYI - Notification</u>
Change Order Court Order No. 29:	<u>FYI - Notification</u>
Change Order Court Order No. 30:	<u>FYI - Notification</u>

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT

1. Add the following Pricing Change orders:

PCO #203R1	raised platform, remove support posts, and delete raised flooring. Platform was added to remain consistent with	No cost
PCO #213	Architect requested, increase to height of an existing wall in room 20212 for security purposes	\$ 2,946.00
PCO #217	Owner requested repair to wiring for smoke exhaust roof hatches.	\$ 734.00
PCO #219	Contractor requested substitution of acoustical insulation. This	No Cost
PCO #221	City requested additional exit for Central Jury Room to allow seating	\$ 9,941.00
PCO #224	Owner requested relocation of 2nd floor state seal	\$ 1,805.00
PCO #227	Owner requested handrails added to East entrance ramp at front c building	\$ 11,671.00
PCO #228	Owner requested change to modify counter depth in Probate/Mental Health	\$ 7,971.00
PCO #232	Owner requested relocation of water piping to locate new Water Fountains	\$ 4,923.00
PCO #236	Owner requested modifications to floors to accept Electric and AA floor boxes	\$ 2,118.00
		<u>\$ 42,109.00</u>

2. Extend contract end date from June 24, 2012 to July 23, 2012. This change order includes all costs associated with extension of the contract end date.

The original (contract sum) was	\$	26,323,000.00
Net change to Amendment(s) (show \$ plus, minus or unchanged)		
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 1	\$	40,028.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 2	\$	6,153.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 3	\$	(46,794.00)
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 4	\$	5,336.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 5	\$	(261,442.00)
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 6	\$	21,910.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 7	\$	33,553.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 8	\$	13,696.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 9	\$	76,192.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 10	\$	37,254.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 11	\$	(50,793.00)
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 12	\$	39,815.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 13	\$	27,237.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 14	\$	6,443.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 15	\$	28,862.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 16	\$	49,426.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 17	\$	(28,449.00)
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 18	\$	34,463.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 19	\$	41,512.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 20	\$	48,595.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 21	\$	91,079.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 22	\$	50,000.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 23	\$	41,347.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 24	\$	16,612.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 25	\$	-
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 26	\$	27,496.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 27	\$	37,346.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 28	\$	30,919.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 29	\$	49,999.00
CURRENT Amendment No. 30	\$	42,109.00
TOTAL AMENDMENT TO DATE	\$	509,904.00

The new (contract sum) including this Amendment will be \$ 26,832,904.00

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY:

Turner Construction Company

2001 N. Lamar, Suite 100
Dallas, TX 75202

Matt F. L.
SIGNATURE
TITLE: Project Executive
DATE: 06/27/2012

ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS' COURT

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, Texas 75071

Franklin Ybarbo
Frank Ybarbo
Purchasing Agent
DATE: 6/28/12

12/12